Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2007

January
2006

119,693 104,726
122,363 107,653
242,056 212,379

3,161,729 2,746,404
4,111,555 4,070,844
1,096,205 703,574
8,369,489 7,520,822

725,774
1,010,671

0
1,736,445

669,505
1,050,409

0
1,719,914

3,887,503 3,415,909
5,122,226 5,121,253
1,096,205 703,574
10,105,934 9,240,736

2,115
4,964
1,748

702
9,529

1,970
5,133
1,747

791
9,641

% Change

Calendar Year to Date
2007 2006

14.29% 119,693 104,726
13.66% 122,363 107,653
13.97% 242,056 212,379

15.12% 3,161,729 2,746,404

1.00% 4,111,555 4,070,844
55.81% 1,096,205 703,574
11.28% 8,369,489 7,520,822

8.40% 725,774 669,505

-3.78% 1,010,671 1,050,409
0 0

0.96% 1,736,445 1,719,914

13.81% 3,887,503 3,415,909
0.02% 5,122,226 5,121,253
55.81% 1,096,205 703,574
9.36% 10,105,934 9,240,736

7.36% 2,115 1,970
-3.29% 4,964 5,133
0.06% 1,748 1,747
-11.25% 702 791
-1.16% 9,529 9,641

% Change

14.29%
13.66%
13.97%

15.12%

1.00%
55.81%
11.28%

8.40%
-3.78%

0.96%

13.81%
0.02%
55.81%
9.36%

7.36%
-3.29%
0.06%
-11.25%
-1.16%

Fiscal Year to Date

2007 2006

985,252 880,340
986,595 880,123
1,971,847 1,760,463

22,720,152 21,146,395
31,949,127 32,459,883

2,459,352 1,561,996
57,128,631 55,168,274

5,477,355 5,080,938
6,464,760 6,766,561
0 0
11,942,115 11,847,499

28,197,507 26,227,333
38,413,887 39,226,444

2,459,352 1,561,996
69,070,746 67,015,773

15,816 15,083
35,676 38,855
13,325 14,378

4,937 6.750
69,754 75,066

% Change

11.92%
12.10%
12.01%

7.44%
-1.57%
57.45%
3.55%

7.80%
-4.46%

0.80%

7.51%
-2.07%
57.45%
3.07%

4.86%
-8.18%
-7.32%

-26.86%
-7.08%




