RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	January			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date			
	2007	2006	% Change	2007	2006	% Change		2007	2006	% Change
Passengers										
Enplaned	119,693	104,726	14.29%	119,693	104,726	14.29%		985,252	880,340	11.92%
Deplaned	<u>122,363</u>	<u>107,653</u>	13.66%	<u>122,363</u>	<u>107,653</u>	13.66%		<u>986,595</u>	<u>880,123</u>	12.10%
Total	242,056	212,379	13.97%	242,056	212,379	13.97%		1,971,847	1,760,463	12.01%
Freight (in pounds)										
Enplaned	3,161,729	2,746,404	15.12%	3,161,729	2,746,404	15.12%		22,720,152	21,146,395	7.44%
Deplaned	4,111,555	4,070,844	1.00%	4,111,555	4,070,844	1.00%		31,949,127	32,459,883	-1.57%
Through	<u>1,096,205</u>	<u>703,574</u>	55.81%	<u>1,096,205</u>	<u>703,574</u>	55.81%		<u>2,459,352</u>	<u>1,561,996</u>	57.45%
Total	8,369,489	7,520,822	11.28%	8,369,489	7,520,822	11.28%		57,128,631	55,168,274	3.55%
Maila										
Mail (in pounds)	705 774		0.400/	705 774		0.400/		E 477 0EE	5 000 000	7.000/
Enplaned	725,774	669,505	8.40%	725,774	669,505	8.40%		5,477,355	5,080,938	7.80%
Deplaned	1,010,671	1,050,409	-3.78%	1,010,671	1,050,409	-3.78%		6,464,760	6,766,561	-4.46%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>			<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	0.000/
Total	1,736,445	1,719,914	0.96%	1,736,445	1,719,914	0.96%		11,942,115	11,847,499	0.80%
Total Cargo (in pounds)										
Enplaned	3,887,503	3,415,909	13.81%	3,887,503	3,415,909	13.81%		28,197,507	26,227,333	7.51%
Deplaned	5,122,226	5,121,253	0.02%	5,122,226	5,121,253	0.02%		38,413,887	39,226,444	-2.07%
Through	1,096,205	703,574	55.81%	<u>1,096,205</u>	703,574	55.81%		<u>2,459,352</u>	<u>1,561,996</u>	57.45%
Total	10,105,934	9,240,736	9.36%	10,105,934	9,240,736	9.36%		<u>69,070,746</u>	67,015,773	3.07%
		0,2 10,1 00			0,210,100					
Aircraft Operations										
Air Carrier	2,115	1,970	7.36%	2,115	1,970	7.36%		15,816	15,083	4.86%
Air Taxi	4,964	5,133	-3.29%	4,964	5,133	-3.29%		35,676	38,855	-8.18%
General Aviation	1,748	1,747	0.06%	1,748	1,747	0.06%		13,325	14,378	-7.32%
Military	702	791	-11.25%	702	791	-11.25%		4,937	6,750	-26.86%
Total	9,529	9,641	-1.16%	9,529	9,641	-1.16%		69,754	75,066	-7.08%
	·							· · ·	·	